Equity Shares outstanding prior to the Issue 10,40,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each

Equity Shares outstanding after the Issue 15,20,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each

Objects of the Issue
Please refer chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning

on Page No. 50 of this Prospectus

OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

We intend to utilize the Net Proceeds of the Issue (“Net Proceeds”) of ₹ 219.80 lakhs for financing the objects as set forth
below:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars Amount % of Net Proceeds

1. Funding the working capital requirements of the company 180.00 81.89

2. General Corporate Purposes 39.80 18.11

Total 219.80 100

Page | 15

For further details pertaining to Object of Issue, kindly refer to the chapter titled “Object of the Issue” beginning on Page
No. 50 of this Prospectus.

SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-
UP SHARE CAPITAL OF TH COMPANY

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group as a percentage of the paid-up share capital of the
Company:

Category of Promoter

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of
Shares

% of Pre-
Issue Equity

Paid Up
Capital

No. of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue Equity

Paid Up
Capital

1. Promoter
Mr. Chintan Nayan Bhai Rajyaguru 9,76,000 93.85% 9,76,000 64.21%

Total Promoter 9,76,000 93.85% 9,76,000 64.21%
Promoter Group
Mrs. Ilaben Nayanbhai Rajyaguru 24,000 2.31% 24,000 1.58%

Mr. Nayankumar Labhshakar Rajyaguru 8,000 0.77% 8,000 0.53%

Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding 32,000 3.08% 32,000 2.11%
Total Paid-up Equity share Capital 10,08,000 96.92% 14,42,000 66.32%

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

  (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars

As on
peiord

ended on
September

30, 2021

For the year ended March 31,

2021 2020 2019

Share Capital 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Net Worth 58.43 34.13 7.17 14.42

Total Revenue 1,041.30  1,511.33  712.77  935.64

Profit after Tax 24.30  26.96   (7.25) 9.76

Basic & Diluted EPS (in ₹) 48.60 53.92 (14.50) 19.52

Net Asset Value Per Share (in ₹) 116.86 68.26 14.34 28.84

Total borrowings 17.62 - 80.65 45.15

There are no Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATION ARE AS FOLLOWS

Name of Entity Criminal
Proceedings

Actions by
Regulatory
Authorities

Tax Proceedings Other Material
Proceedings

By the Company Nil Nil Nil Nil

Against the Company Nil Nil Nil Nil

By the Promoter Nil Nil Nil Nil

Against the Promoter Nil Nil Nil Nil

By the Directors Nil Nil Nil Nil

Against the Directors Nil Nil Nil Nil

Page | 16

By Group Companies Nil Nil Nil Nil

Against Group Companies Nil Nil Nil Nil

By the Subsidiaries Nil Nil Nil Nil

[…]

Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 239 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to
any other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

Page | 48

Notes:

 None of the shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

 The entire Promoter’s shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued through
this Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. For details please refer
Note no. 10 of “Capital Structure” on Page No. 42 of this Prospectus.

 All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

12) Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter’ Group:

i. Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the proposed Issue:

Category of Promoter

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of
Shares

% of Pre-
Issue Equity

Paid Up
Capital

No. of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue Equity

Paid Up
Capital

2. Promoter
Mr. Chintan Nayan Bhai Rajyaguru 9,76,000 93.85% 9,76,000 64.21%

Total Promoter 9,76,000 93.85% 9,76,000 64.21%
Promoter Group
Mrs. Ilaben Nayanbhai Rajyaguru 24,000 2.31% 24,000 1.58%

Mr. Nayankumar Labhshakar Rajyaguru 8,000 0.77% 8,000 0.53%

Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding 32,000 3.08% 32,000 2.11%
Total Paid-up Equity share Capital 10,08,000 96.92% 10,08,000 66.32%

ii. Except mentioned below, none of the Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Directors and their
immediate relatives have purchased or sold any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months from
the date of this Prospectus.

Date of
Allotment/

transfer

Name of Allot tee/
Transferee

Party
Category

Number of
Shares

Allotted/
Transferred

Face
Value

Issue
Price/

Transfer
Price

Reason of
Allotment/
Transfer

October 06,
2021

Mr. Chintan Nayan Bhai
Rajyaguru

Promoter 80,000 10 95 Preferential
Allotment

October 18,
2021

Mrs. Ilaben Nayanbhai
Rajyaguru